The Skaggs Joint Graduate Programme at Oxford University
and The Scripps Research Institute

TuE

UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE ,(J Scxires

f RESEARCH
INsTITUTE

APPLICATION FORM FOR GRADUATE STUDY Oxford Programme code 001390

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM. YOU MAY TYPE, USE A WORD-PROCESSOR,
OR WRITE IN BLOCK CAPITALS USING BLACK INK. .

1.  FIRST NAMES FAMILY NAME
2.  DATE OF BIRTH 3. SEX 8. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE (if appropriate, please
indicate the date on which the details given here cease to be
day | month | year |_ MALE I_ FEMALE effective)
4. TITLE
MR/MS etc (specify)
5. NATIONALITY Tel. No. Fax No.
E-Mail:
6. COUNTRY OF ORDINARY RESIDENCE 9. PERMANENT ADDRESS (if different from the address for
correspondence given in answer to 8 above.)
7.  Are you already a member of an Oxford College?
[Tves [ro
i Tel. No. Fax No.
If YES, which college?
E-Mail:
10. PROPOSED YEAR OF ENTRY: ..ot
11. N.B. The following questions are asked for the purpose of assessing applicants’ needs in Oxford.
Do you have a disability or other special needs? YES NO
If yes, please indicate from the list of statements below which is most appropriate to you:
[ 1 Specific learning disability e.g., Dyslexia The scholarship is currently associated with Lincoln College.
| 2 Blind/Visually impaired
] 3 Deaf/Hearing impaired Would you like to be considered
for college accommodation? I_ YES [_ NO
14 Wheelchair user/mobility impaired g ' .
15 Autistic spectrum disorder or Asperger’s syndrome If*Yes’, then will you be accompanied by
1 6 Mental health difficulties a spouse/partner/children? [TYES [ INO
17 Unseen disability e.g. diabetes, epilepsy If “Yes’ please let us have details of your housing needs
g Multiple disability Would you be prepargd to accept a college offer
without accommodation? [ TYES [ INO
9 None of the above (please specify)




12. Give the names and addresses of three referees, and instruct them to mail their letters of recommendation directly the
Office of Graduate Studies at The Scripps Research Institute.

(1 2

3)

13.  Give details of current and previous higher education:

Institution attended Dates Qualification Main subject Class, division or
obtained or grade if known
From To expected
Grade-Point Averages GRE Results
Overall GPA Major GPA Examination Score %
Undergraduate -/4.0 -/4.0 Verbal
Graduate Study -/4.0 -/4.0 Quantitative
Analytical
Subject
D I am scheduled to take the GRE on )
Date: TOEFL [if applicable]
I:I I have not taken the GRE Test Date[s]: General Subject

14. Please specify (a) Whether English is your native language.

| YES

(b) Your working knowledge of languages other than English .

[ INO
[ YES

INO

15. STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

Please submit a statement reflecting your purpose in applying to graduate school and specifically your reason for selecting this
programme. Additionally, please include a statement showing your laboratory experience. Lastly, any additional information that
may aid the selection committee in evaluating your preparation and potential for graduate study may be included [include as an

attachment to your application packet].




16. ETHNICITY

US Categories

D African/American I[ Caucasian
(includes Jamaican, Trinidian & West Indian)

D American Indian/Alaskan Native ’:I Hispanic
(includes persons who identify themselves or are Mexican/Mexican-American
known as such by virtue of tribal association) Chicano/Puerto Rican

Latino/Latin-American
Central/South — American
Other Spanish/Spanish-American

E Asian or Pacific Islander D Decline to State
Korean/Korean-American
Chinese/Chinese-American
Japanese/Japanese-American

Filipino

Thai/Vietnamese

Other

UK Categories

White Black or Black British Chinese
101: | [ 1| British 201: [[ | Caribbean 401: [ | Chinese
102: I_ Irish 202: I_ African
103: | [ | Any other White background | 203: |[ || Any other Black background
please specify please specify
Mixed Asian or Asian British Other ethnic group
501: I— White and Black Caribbean 301: |[ ]| Indian 402: [[ ]| Any other
502: l— White and Black African 302: |[ ]| Pakistani please specify
503: |[ || White and Asian 303: |[ || Bangladeshi
504: l— Any other mixed background | 304: [ ] Any other Asian background
please specify please specify

17. T understand that information provided on this form will be held on the administrative computer systems of Oxford and Scripps
for the purposes of student administration, subject to applicable data protection legislation; and I agree that this application
form and supporting materials may be passed between the two institutions, and also by Oxford to its Colleges.

On the basis of the description of that Programme which I have studied at www.scripps.edu/phd/skoxford 1 apply for admission
to the Scripps-Oxford Joint Doctor of Philosophy Programme in Biology and Chemistry. I recognise that if I am successful in
my application and receive an offer which I accept, then I shall be bound by Oxford’s Statutes and Regulations from time to
time (which are available at www.admin.ox.ac.uk/statutes) and by the Statements and Codes of Policy, Practice and Procedure
which are made under them; and also by the guidelines and regulations governing The Scripps Research Institute.

I confirm that the information I have given in this application is, to the best of my knowledge, complete and accurate.

SIGNATURE DATE




	first: 
	last: 
	d1: 
	d2: 
	d3: 
	m/f: Off
	title: 
	nationality: 
	address: 
	t1: 
	f1: 
	email1: 
	residence: 
	a2: 
	t2: 
	f2: 
	email2: 
	college1: 
	dateentry: 
	y/n2: Off
	db1: Off
	db2: Off
	db3: Off
	db4: Off
	db5: Off
	db6: Off
	db7: Off
	db8: Off
	db9: Off
	dbspyes: Off
	dbyeshouse: Off
	ref1: 
	ref2: 
	ref3: 
	uni1: 
	uni2: 
	uni3: 
	uni4: 
	uni5: 
	uni6: 
	uni7: 
	datef1: 
	datef2: 
	datef3: 
	datef4: 
	datef5: 
	datef6: 
	datef7: 
	dateto3: 
	dateto4: 
	dateto5: 
	datet06: 
	datet07: 
	dateto1: 
	dateto2: 
	qual1: 
	qual2: 
	qual3: 
	qual4: 
	qual5: 
	qual6: 
	qual7: 
	subj1: 
	subj2: 
	subj3: 
	subj4: 
	subj5: 
	subj6: 
	subj7: 
	class1: 
	class7: 
	class6: 
	class5: 
	class4: 
	class3: 
	class2: 
	undergrad: 
	gpaall: 
	gpamajor: 
	gpagrad: 
	gpagradmaj: 
	gradstudy: 
	verbalexam: 
	score1: 
	percent1: 
	q1: 
	qpercent: 
	analytical1: 
	analytical2: 
	subjectresult1: 
	subscore1: 
	subscore2: 
	toefl1: 
	toefl2: 
	gre1: Off
	gredate: 
	nogre: Off
	testdate1: Off
	testdate2: Off
	engyesno: Off
	otherlangyesno: Off
	afam: Off
	amind: Off
	asian: Off
	cauc: Off
	hispanic: Off
	decline: Off
	101: Off
	102: Off
	103: Off
	201: Off
	202: Off
	203: Off
	401: Off
	whiteother: 
	blackother: 
	501: Off
	502: Off
	503: Off
	504: Off
	301: Off
	302: Off
	303: Off
	304: Off
	402: Off
	mixother: 
	asianother: 
	anyother: 
	7yes: Off
	dbyes: Off


