

THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE



The Skaggs Joint Graduate Programme at Oxford University and The Scripps Research Institute APPLICATION FORM FOR GRADUATE STUDY

Oxford Programme code 001390

	PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM. YOU MAY TYPE, USE A WORD-PROCESSOR, OR WRITE IN BLOCK CAPITALS USING BLACK INK .									
1.	FIRST NAMES	FAMILY NAME								
2. day 4.	DATE OF BIRTH 3. SEX month year MALE FEMALE	iı	ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE (if app. ndicate the date on which the details given he ffective)							
-	MR/MS etc (specify)	-								
5.	NATIONALITY		Tel. No. Fax No. E-Mail:							
6.	COUNTRY OF ORDINARY RESIDENCE		ERMANENT ADDRESS (if different from t orrespondence given in answer to 8 above.)	he addr	ess for					
7.	Are you already a member of an Oxford College?									
ĺ	YES NO									
	If YES, which college?	Tel. No. Fax No. E-Mail:								
10.	10. PROPOSED YEAR OF ENTRY:									
11.	N.B. The following questions are asked for the purp	ose of as	sessing applicants' needs in Oxford.							
	Do you have a disability or other special needs? YES NO If yes, please indicate from the list of statements below which is most appropriate to you:									
	1 Specific learning disability e.g., Dyslexia		The scholarship is currently associated with Lincoln College.							
	 Blind/Visually impaired Deaf/Hearing impaired Wheelchair user/mobility impaired 		Would you like to be considered for college accommodation?							
	5 Autistic spectrum disorder or Asperger's syr	ndrome	If 'Yes', then will you be accompanied by a spouse/partner/children? YES NO							
	6 Mental health difficulties7 Unseen disability e.g. diabetes, epilepsy		a spouse/partner/children?YESNOIf 'Yes' please let us have details of your housing needs							
	8 Multiple disability9 None of the above (please specify)		Would you be prepared to accept a college offer without accommodation?YESNO							

12. Give the names and addresses of three referees, and instruct them to mail their letters of recommendation directly the Office of Graduate Studies at The Scripps Research Institute.											
(1) (2)				(3)				(3)			
13. Give details of c	urrent and n	evious higher edu	reatio	n:							
Institution attended		Dat					Main si	Main subject		Class, division or	
		From		To Expected		Main subject			grade if known		
Grade-Point Averages GRE Results											
Overall GPA Major GPA				Examination				Score			%
Undergraduate	-/4.0	-/4.0		Verbal							
Graduate Study	-/4.0	-/4.0		Quantitat							
				Analytica							
				Subject							
I am scheduled to take the GRE on											
Date:				TOEFL [if applicable]							
I have not taken the GRE				Test Date[s]: General Subject							
14. Please specify (a) Whether English is your native language. YES NO											
(b) Your working knowledge of languages other than English . YES NO											
15. STATEMENT OF PURPOSE											

Please submit a statement reflecting your purpose in applying to graduate school and specifically your reason for selecting this programme. Additionally, please include a statement showing your laboratory experience. Lastly, any additional information that may aid the selection committee in evaluating your preparation and potential for graduate study may be included [include as an attachment to your application packet].

16. ETHNICITY											
US Categories											
	African/American (includes Jamaican, Trinidian & West Indian)						Caucasian				
	American Indian/Alaskan Native (includes persons who identify themselves or are known as such by virtue of tribal association)					Hispanic Mexican/Mexican-American Chicano/Puerto Rican Latino/Latin-American Central/South – American Other Spanish/Spanish-American					
	Asian or Pacific Islander Decline to State Korean/Korean-American Decline to State Chinese/Chinese-American Japanese/Japanese-American Filipino Thai/Vietnamese Other Other										
White			Dlask	on Di		Categori	es	Chin			
W III	e	British	201:	Or BI	ack B	bean		Chin 401:	ese	Chinese	
101.		Irish	201.		Afric			401.		Chinese	
102.			202.				a alt ha alteration d				
103: Any other White background please specify			203: Any other Black background please specify					-			
Mixee	d		Asian or Asian British			Other ethnic group					
501:		White and Black Caribbean	301:		India	Indian				Any other	
502:		White and Black African	302:		Pakis	stani		please specify			
503:		White and Asian	303:		Bang	angladeshi					
504:		Any other mixed background	304:		Any other Asian background						
please specify please specify					ify						
 17. I understand that information provided on this form will be held on the administrative computer systems of Oxford and Scripps for the purposes of student administration, subject to applicable data protection legislation; and I agree that this application form and supporting materials may be passed between the two institutions, and also by Oxford to its Colleges. On the basis of the description of that Programme which I have studied at <i>www.scripps.edu/phd/skoxford</i> I apply for admission to the Scripps-Oxford Joint Doctor of Philosophy Programme in Biology and Chemistry. I recognise that if I am successful in my application and receive an offer which I accept, then I shall be bound by Oxford's Statutes and Regulations from time to time (which are available at <i>www.admin.ox.ac.uk/statutes</i>) and by the Statements and Codes of Policy, Practice and Procedure which are made under them; and also by the guidelines and regulations governing The Scripps Research Institute. I confirm that the information I have given in this application is, to the best of my knowledge, complete and accurate. 											
SIGNATURE DATE											